

Skjema 1.2.1 Application for Transferral to the PhD Programme in Artistic Research at the University of Bergen – for Fellows Accepted in the Norwegian Artistic Research Programme (NARP) in the period 2013-2017

Transferral to the PhD program for NARP fellows is regulated in Forskrift om graden philosophiae doctor (ph.d) i kunstnerisk utviklingsarbeid ved Universitetet i Bergen § 19

ersonal information:		
Name		
DOB and identity number (11 digit	Phone number	E-mail
Department:		
Year of admission to Norwegian Ar	tistic Research Progra	mme:
	3	
L		
Expected date of completion:		
Project (Updated project description nust follow as an attachment to applic		summary for KMDs home page
Project title:		
Main supervisor:		
Co-supervisor:		
Co-cuporvicor:		



Admission is accepted on the basis of the documented

- a) Completed mandatory parts of the Artistic Research Fellowship Programme
- b) Project description
- c) Progression plan
- d) Plan for completion

The PhD result – please note:

The PhD result shall consist of an artistic result as well as material that documents artistic reflection. The artistic result is to be an independent work that meets international standards in terms of level and ethical requirements within the subject area. (Regulations § 10-1)

Both the artistic result and the material that document artistic reflection are subjects of the final assessment of the committee. In the PhD programme the material communicating reflection can either be presented to the assessment committee before the presentation of the artistic result, or the reflection can be finalized at the time of public presentation of the artistic result. If the candidate wants the committee to have access to material presenting artistic reflection before the presentation of the artistic result, this material must be delivered to the assessment committee no later than 4 weeks before the public presentation of the artistic result.

Whereas the Norwegian Artistic Research Fellowship Programme allows delivery of the artistic reflection <u>after</u> presentation of the artistic result, this is not an option in the new PhD programme.

Fill in the form on the next pages – different forms for fellows admitted before 2016 and from 2016.

When transferral is approved, an agreement shall be signed, cf the regulations § 5-3.



a) For candidates admitted in the Norwegian Artistic Research Fellowship Programme before 2016: 20 ECTS – approved and completed mandatory interdisciplinary training component

Activity	Completed activity (X)	For KMD
SEMINARS (4)		
1 - Artistic Research and the Framework of		
the Fellowship Programme		
2 - Reflection - Forms of Documentation		
3 - Ethics and Copyright		
4 - Project Development		
ARTISTIC RESEARCH FORA		1
Autumn forum 1		
Spring forum 1		
Autumn forum 2		
Spring forum 2		
Autumn forum 3		
Spring forum 3		

KMD confirms that activities are completed and registered			
Place	Date	Signature (adm.)	



b) For candidates admitted in the Norwegian Artistic Research Programme 2016 and later: 20 ECTS – approved, completed and planned mandatory interdisciplinary training components

Activity		Completed activity (X)	For KMD	
SEMINARS (5)				
1 - Introduction to Artistic Research at				
Doctoral Degree	e Level			
2 - Articulation a	and Docume	entation of		
Reflection				
3 - Ethics, Copy	right and Ar	tistic Practice		
4 - Exchange ar	nd Project D	evelopment		
5 - Completion a	and Dissem	nation of		
Results				
ARTISTIC RES		RA (3)		
Research forur	n 1			
w/ project prese				
Introduction to the project				
Research forur				
w/ project presentation:				
Ethics, methods and/or project development				
Research forum 3				
w/ project presentation:				
Status of the project before the final				
assessment		NEEDENCES (2)		
ARTISTIC RES	EARCH CO	NFERENCES (2)		
Conference 1				
0.1				
Conference 2				
KMD confirms th	nat activities	are completed and	d registered	
Place	Date	Signature (adm	1.)	



Attachments to follow the application:

- a) Project description
- b) Updated progression plan with list of completed and planned activities for 10 credits individual projects specific part approved by institute leader,
 - also including plan for fulfilling the interdisciplinary 20 credits, if any parts are left
- c) Revised budget
- d) Plan for completion

I hereby apply for transferal to the PhD programme in Artistic Research at the University of Bergen and specific recognition of completed documented activities from the Norwegian Artistic Research Fellowship Programme in the new PhD program. I understand that upon approval of admission I am committed to follow the rules and regulations of the PhD program in Artistic Research, and that these rules and regulation will replace rules and regulations of the Norwegian Artistic Research Fellowship Programme.

Comple	eted application for admission and attachmer	its should be addressed to
forsknir	ng@kmd.uib.no	
Name	(applicant)	Date and place

Approval – Faculty of Fine Art, Music and Design		
Place	Date	Signature
		Head of Department
		Dean